Public Works Department

700 A. Wilmeth Road

McKinney, Texas 75069

c 0 L L I N c 0 U N T Y www.collincountytx.gov
972-548-3700 (Phone)

972-548-3754 (Fax)

Date: December 11, 2019

To: Commissioners Court

From: Jon Kleinheksel }‘

Re: Change Order 3 to Reconstruction-Lavon Beach Estates

IFB-2019-128

Collin County contracted with Rock Solid Construction to reconstruct the county roads
within Lavon Beach Estates Subdivision. During the construction process several low
places were encountered in CR 552 that will require additional flex base in order to bring
the final grade up to the proper level. This change order for $10,000 will allow for that
extra work.

Public Works requests Commissioners Court’s consideration and approval of Change
Order Number 3 to Reconstruction-Lavon Beach Estates in the amount of $10,000.00.

Funding to facilitate this request have been budgeted utilizing Road and Bridge Account
1010-75001-0001-68-30-0000-637536.

If you have any questions or concerns, feel free to contact me and I will respond
accordingly.



